Occupation (sg44)
File: Street Children

Overview

Type: Discrete  Valid cases: 1987
Format: numeric Invalid: 327
Width: 8

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-99

Invalid: 0, 66

DEFINITION
What kind of work (occupation) did you do?

CATEGORIES

Value Category

1 Physical Scientists

2 Architects & Related Technicians

3 Engineers & Related Technicians

4 Aircraft & Ship Officers

5 Life Scientists

6 Medical & Related Workers

7 Dental, Veterinary & Related Workers

8 Statisticians/Mathematicians/Systems Analysts
9 Economists & Other Social Scientists

11 Accountants

12 Jurists

13 Teachers

15 Authors/Journalists/Related Writers

16 Sculptors/Photographers/Creative Artists

17 Composers/Performing Artists

18 Athletes/Sportsmen/Related Workers

34 Computing Machine Operators

35 Transport & Communications Supervisors

36 Transport Conductors

43 Technical Salesmen/Comm. Travellers/Manufacturers Agent
44 Insurance/Real Estate/Securities/Auctioneers
45 Salesmen/Shop Assistants/Newspaper Vendors
46 Wholesale Market Traders

47 Retail Market Traders

Cases

19

M o.0%
Mo.0%
Mo.0%
Mo.0%
Mo.o%
Mo.0%
Mo.1%
Mo.0%
Mo.0%
Mo.0%
Mo.o%
Mo.o0%
Mo.1%
Mo.1%
Mo.2%
Moi1%
Moi1%
Moi1%
Mo1%
[ 0.4%

Mo.0%
Mo.3%
Mo.0%

l1.0%

https://www2.statsghana.gov.gh/nada/index.phpcatalog/10/variable/V379 - page 1



48

49

50

53

54

55

57

58

59

60

61

63

64

72

73

74

75

76

1

78

79

81

83

84

85

86

87

89

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

Hawkers/Street/Pavement Vendors

Sales Workers Not Classified

Managers(Catering & Lodging Services)
Cooks/Waiters/Bartenders

Maids, Related housekeeping

Building Caretakers/Cleaners/Washmen/women
Hairdressers/Barbers

Protective Service Workers(Private security)
Service Workers Not Classified Elsewhere

Farm Managers/Supervisors

Farmers

Forestry/Hunters/Related Workers
Fishermen/Hunters/Related Workers

Metal Processors

Wood Preparation Workers/Paper Makers
Chemical Processors/Related Workers
Spinners/Weavers/Knitters/Dyes

Tanners/Other Leather Workers

Food & Beverage Processors

Tobacco Preparation/Tobacco Product Makers
Tailors/Dressmakers/Upholsterers

Cabinet Makers/Related Wood workers
Blacksmiths//Toolmakers/Machine Tool Operators
Machinery Fitters/Machine Assemblers

Electrical Fitters/Related Electrical/Electronic Workers
Broadcasting Station/Sound Equipment Operators
Plumbers/Welders/Sheet Metal Erectors

4

Paper/Paperboard Product Makers
Printers/Related Workers

Painters

Production/Related Workers Not Classified Elsewhere
Bricklayers/Carpenters/Other Construction Workers
Stationary Engine/Related Equipment Operators
Material Handling/Dockers/Freight Handlers
Transport Equipment Operators

Labourers Not Elsewhere Classified

Not Applicable

280

20

62

52

17

26

97

106

1170

323

N 14.1%
l1.0%
Mo.2%
I31%

| 0.4%
I2.6%
Mo.0%
Wo1%
| 0.4%
Moi1%
Mo.2%
[0.9%
l1.3%
Mo.0%
Moi1%
Mo.o%
Mo.2%
Baon
Bs53%
Mo.0%
Mo.2%
Mo.2%
Mo1%
Mo.2%
Mo.2%
Wo.1%

M o.0%

Mo.3%
Mo.0%
Mo.1%
12.3%

Mo.3%
Mo.0%
Moi1%

M o0.3%

N 58.9%

https://www2.statsghana.gov.gh/nada/index.phpcatalog/10/variable/V379 - page 2



66 No Response 4

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the
population of interest.

https://www2.statsghana.gov.gh/nada/index.phpcatalog/10/variable/V379 - page 3



