Occupation (sq44) File: Street Children

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1987 Format: numeric Invalid: 327

Width: 8 Decimals: 0 Range: 1-99 Invalid: 0, 66

DEFINITION

What kind of work (occupation) did you do?

CATEGORIES

CATEGORIES					
Value	Category	Cases			
1	Physical Scientists	0	0.0%		
2	Architects & Related Technicians	0	0.0%		
3	Engineers & Related Technicians	0	0.0%		
4	Aircraft & Ship Officers	0	0.0%		
5	Life Scientists	0	0.0%		
6	Medical & Related Workers	0	0.0%		
7	Dental, Veterinary & Related Workers	1	0.1%		
8	Statisticians/Mathematicians/Systems Analysts	0	0.0%		
9	Economists & Other Social Scientists	0	0.0%		
11	Accountants	0	0.0%		
12	Jurists	0	0.0%		
13	Teachers	0	0.0%		
15	Authors/Journalists/Related Writers	2	0.1%		
16	Sculptors/Photographers/Creative Artists	1	0.1%		
17	Composers/Performing Artists	4	0.2%		
18	Athletes/Sportsmen/Related Workers	2	0.1%		
34	Computing Machine Operators	1	0.1%		
35	Transport & Communications Supervisors	1	0.1%		
36	Transport Conductors	2	0.1%		
43	Technical Salesmen/Comm. Travellers/Manufacturers Agent	7	0.4%		
44	Insurance/Real Estate/Securities/Auctioneers	0	0.0%		
45	Salesmen/Shop Assistants/Newspaper Vendors	5	0.3%		
46	Wholesale Market Traders	0	0.0%		
47	Retail Market Traders	19	1.0%		

48	Hawkers/Street/Pavement Vendors	280	14.1%
49	Sales Workers Not Classified	20	1.0%
50	Managers(Catering & Lodging Services)	4	0.2%
53	Cooks/Waiters/Bartenders	62	3.1%
54	Maids, Related housekeeping	8	0.4%
55	Building Caretakers/Cleaners/Washmen/women	52	2.6%
57	Hairdressers/Barbers	0	0.0%
58	Protective Service Workers(Private security)	1	0.1%
59	Service Workers Not Classified Elsewhere	8	0.4%
60	Farm Managers/Supervisors	2	0.1%
61	Farmers	3	0.2%
63	Forestry/Hunters/Related Workers	17	0.9%
64	Fishermen/Hunters/Related Workers	26	1.3%
72	Metal Processors	0	0.0%
73	Wood Preparation Workers/Paper Makers	1	0.1%
74	Chemical Processors/Related Workers	0	0.0%
75	Spinners/Weavers/Knitters/Dyes	3	0.2%
76	Tanners/Other Leather Workers	97	4.9%
77	Food & Beverage Processors	106	5.3%
78	Tobacco Preparation/Tobacco Product Makers	0	0.0%
79	Tailors/Dressmakers/Upholsterers	4	0.2%
81	Cabinet Makers/Related Wood workers	3	0.2%
83	Blacksmiths//Toolmakers/Machine Tool Operators	2	0.1%
84	Machinery Fitters/Machine Assemblers	3	0.2%
85	Electrical Fitters/Related Electrical/Electronic Workers	3	0.2%
86	Broadcasting Station/Sound Equipment Operators	1	0.1%
87	Plumbers/Welders/Sheet Metal Erectors	0	0.0%
89	4	0.2%	
91	Paper/Paperboard Product Makers	5	0.3%
92	Printers/Related Workers	0	0.0%
93	Painters	1	0.1%
94	Production/Related Workers Not Classified Elsewhere	45	2.3%
95	Bricklayers/Carpenters/Other Construction Workers	5	0.3%
96	Stationary Engine/Related Equipment Operators	0	0.0%
97	Material Handling/Dockers/Freight Handlers	1	0.1%
98	Transport Equipment Operators	5	0.3%
99	Labourers Not Elsewhere Classified	1170	58.9%
0	Not Applicable	323	

66 4 No Response Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.